Resolution Number 2009-16 Hamiltonban Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania

Appointment of Authorized Signer for Bid Awarded Documents for the Driveway Access off Carrolls Tract Road to the 4020 Bullfrog Road Township Owned Property

WHEREAS, the Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township have duly advertised and provided public bid documents for the construction of a driveway to be constructed to bid specifications off Carrolls Tract Road to service the Township Property fronting 4020 Bullfrog Road, and

WHEREAS, submitted public bids, in accordance with the legal advertisement for such bids, were opened on June 12, 2009 at 2:00 at the Hamiltonban Township Office located at 23 Carrolls Tract Road, Fairfield, Adams County, Pennsylvania, and

WHEREAS, at the June 2, 2009 public meeting of the Board of Supervisors, it was motioned and approved the Board's Intent to Award Bid at the July 7, 2009 Board of Supervisors regularly scheduled public meeting, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that having awarded the bid to Charles E. Brake, Co., the Board of Supervisors of Hamiltonban Township, Adams County hereby appoints Chairman Robert L. Gordon as authorized signer to execute the bid agreement, Intent to Proceed documentation and any other documents necessary for completion of the bid project by said successful bidder.

Adopted July 7, 2009	Board of Supervisors Hamiltonban Township
ATTESTED BY:	
Deborah K. Feiler Secretary / Treasurer	Chairman Robert L. Gordon
	Vice Chairman James E. Grinder
	Police Coordinator Coleen N. Reamer
	Supervisor Dale J. Premo
	Supervisor Harry Rood